Carrows

Ministry of the Month: *Communications and Evangelization Committee*

The Communications and Evangelization Committee helps to distribute information about the various liturgies, ministries, and activities of the cathedral to the parish, Archdiocese, and public.

The Communications and Evangelization Committee's goal is to enrich the religious and spiritual life of all at St. Matthew's Cathedral through electronic and print media. In addition, the Committee creates programs that encourage the parishioners of St. Matthew's to integrate the Gospel message of Jesus Christ in their lives and share it throughout their community.

The Communications and Evangelization Committee works to invigorate the parish community's journey to salvation by searching for new ways to renew, deepen, and share the experience of the eucharist and our faith.

For further information on the Communications and Evangelization Committee please contact JonMarc Buffa at <u>Stmatthewsce@gmail.com</u> or check the Cathedral website at <u>http://stmatthewscathedral.org</u> The Cathedral Facebook page <u>http://facebook.com/st.matthews.cathedral</u> contains information about upcoming events.

Save us, Lord our God, and gather us together from the nations, that we may proclaim your holy name and glory in your praise. Psalm 105:47



The Cathedral of Saint Matthew the Apostle



Ministry of the Month: *Communications & Evangelization Committee*







The Communications and Evangelization Committee needs volunteer assistance to help distribute information about various activities at the Cathedral and to develop new programs.

CHERRES

All interested individuals are welcome to help the Committee complete its goals. Here is a partial list of the volunteer talents that the Committee is currently seeking:

- Graphic arts
- Photographers/flickr site development
- Visual designers
- CMS programming (e.g. drupal)
- Database programmers
- Website
- Public Relations
- Advocacy
- Writers
- IT professionals



The Cathedral of Saint Matthew the Apostle

